

Amend **HJR 20** (house committee printing) as follows:

- (1) On page 2, line 27, strike "2018" and substitute "2019".
- (2) On page 3, line 3, strike "2019" and substitute "2020".
- (3) On page 3, line 5, strike "November 7, 2017" and substitute "November 6, 2018".